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F'D-36 (Rev. 5-22-64) 

FBI 

Date: 2/23/76 

Transmit the following in ---------:-:::--~"7"7"---~-------. 
(Type in plaintext or code) 

(Priority) I 

f !J; 

I 
-------------------------------------------------L------- -

TO: 

FROM: 

DIRECTOR, FBI (62-116395) 
ATTENTION: LEGAL COUNSEL DIVISION 

SAC, SAN FRANCISCO (62-6887) 

SENSTUDY 75 

ON FEBRUARY 23, 1976, A SOURCE OF THE OAKLAND RESIDENT 

AGENCY REPORTED THAT ROBERT LEE LEWIS, INVESTIGATOR FOR THE 

CHURCH COMMITTEE, HAD .BEEN TRYING TO GET SOMEONE TO TESTIFY 

BEFORE THE COMMITTEE ON THE MISHANDLING OF THE HEARST CASE. 

HE WAS SUPPOSED TO HAVE BEEN IN CONTACT WITH ED MONTGOMERY, 

A RETIRED EXAMINER REPORTER, AND POSSIBLY THE HEARSTS. 

SAC BATES HAS BEEN PERSONALLY ACQUAINTED WITH MONTGOMERY 

FOR MANY YEARS. HE CALLED MONTGOMERY AND ASKED HIM CONCERNING 

THE ABOVE. MONTGOMERY SAID THAT HE HAD RECEIVED A TELEPHONE CALL 

FROM L THIRB PARTY ASKING HIM TO CALL LEWIS IN WASHINGTON AS 

HE WANTED ADVERSE TESTIMONY ABOUT THE FBI. MONTGOMERY CALLED 

AND WHEN UNABLE TO SPEAK WITH LEWIS AND AFTER BEING ADVISED OF 

WHAT LEWIS WANTED, HE HUNG UP. ON SUNDAY, FEBRUARY 22, 1976, 

LEWIS CALLED MONTGOMERY. HE TOLD MONTGOMERY HE WANTED SOMEONE 

TO TESTIFY AS TO HOW THE FBI HAD MESSED UP THINGS ON THE WEST 

COAST. MONTGOMERY IS NOT SURE IF HE SPECIFICALLY MENTIONiliJil?)ized~~--t-
" liid3Xed----·--f-vL--

,-i,~d _ i2::!L ·--"~ --

Special Ag_7nt in yharge 
b:Z- ~?8'7 

ernment Printing Office: 1972- 455-574 

/ ., . / ~· ) 
(c ,_/ - ct' ,;:> 1 



FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64) 
~ 

FBI 

Date: 

Transmit the following in --------=-----:-----:-.,----------1 
(Type in plaintext or code} 

Via---------
(Priority} 1 

-------------------------------------------------L------- -
SF 62-6887 
CWBfcmp 

THE HEARST CASE. MONTGOMERY TOLD LEWIS HE HAD NOTHING IN THIS 

REGARD HE COULD TESTIFY TO, THAT THE FBI WAS DOING A FINE JOB, 

THAT HE, MONTGOMERY, DID NOT APPROVE OF THE WAY THE CHURCH 

COMMITTEE HAD HANDLED ITSELF IN THE PAST AND THAT THEY SHOULD 

GET OFF OF THE BACKS OF THE CIA AND THE FBI AND LET THEM GET ON 

WITH THE JOB AND THEN HUNG UP. 

MONTGOMERY MADE THE COMMENT THAT HE THOUGHT THIS WAS 

A TERRIBLE WAY TO ATTEMPT TO GET FACTS. SAC BATES SUGGESTED 

TO HIM IF HE FELT SO STRONGLY ABOUT IT, HE SHOULD CONSIDER 

WRITING AN ARTICLE FOR THE EXAMINER AS TO THE APPROACH MADE 

To HIM BY THE coMMITTEE. 11~/'fTG-tJffE/<j ReTIRE/J ShiEJ?AJ. Jllcr,fm 
/ltYO /3 

ABOVE BEING SUBMITTED FOR BUREAU'S INFORMATION. /S !TJ 
c·f()SE 

NOTE FOR SAN FRANCISCO ONLY: ·r/1 P. }:;-jAN //1/ IZ., 
THIS WAS A SOURCE OF SA EVERETT W. NELSON, CSSF 33-X . 

.. # 

- 2 -

Approved:----------- Sent ______ M Per------

Special Agent in Charge U.S.Government Printing Office: 1972-455-574 
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SF' 476 

NR 010 SF PLAIN 

4:20 PM NI TEL 2/2,3/76 MCC 

TO DIRECTOR C62-fl6395) 

FROM SAN FRANCISCO (62•6887) 

ATTN LEGAL COUNSEL DIVISION 

SENSTUDY 75 

ON FEBRUARY 23, 1976, A SOURCE Of THE OA¥LAND RESlDENT 

AGENCY REPORTED THAT ROBERT LEE LEWIS, INVESTIGATOR FOR THE 

CHURCH COMMITTEE, HAD BEEN TRYING TO GET SOMEONE TO TESTIFY 

BEFORE THE COMMITTEE ON THE MISHANDLING OF THE HEARST CASE. 

HE I;JAS S!JPPOSED TO HAVE BEEN IN CONTACT 1HTH ED MONTGOMERY, A 

RETIRED EX.4MINER REPORTER, AND POSSIBLY THE ·HEARSTS. 

SAC BATES HAS BEEN PERSONALLY ACGUAI NTED \Ill TH MONTGOMERY 

FOR MANY YEARS. HE CALLED MONTGOMERY AND ASKED HIM CONCERNING 

THE ABOVE. MONTGOME~Y SAID THAT HE HAD RECEIVED A TELEPHONE CALL 

FROM A THIRD PARTY ASKING HIM TO CALL LEWIS IN WASHINGTON ~S 

HE ~>~ANTED ADVERSE TESTIMONY ABO!JT THE F'BI. MONTGOf'lERY CALLED 

AND lJTHEN UNABLE TO SPEA ¥ t\fl TH LE'~ IS AND AFTER BEING ADVISED OF 

WHAT LEWIS wANTED, HE HUNG UP. ON SUNDAY, FEBRUARY 22, 1976, 

LEt\1 IS CALLED MONTGOMERY. KF. TOLD MONTGOMERY HE ltlANTED SOMEONE 

TO TESTIFY AS TO HOt1r THE FBI HAD MESSED tJP THINGS ON THE \!}EST 

COAST • MONTGOf'lERY IS NOT SURE IF HE SPECIFICALLY MENTIONED 



... 

PAGE TllfO SF" 62-6887 

THE HEARST CASE. MONTGOMERY TOLD LEWIS HE HAD NOTHING IN THIS 

REGARD HE COULD TESTIFY TO, THAT THE FBI WAS DOING A FINE JOB, 

THAT HE, MONTGOMERY, DID NOT APPROVE OF' THE WAY THE CHURCH 

COMMITTEE HAD HANDLED ITSELF IN THE PAST AND THAT THEY SHOULD 

GET OFF OF THE BACKS OF THE CIA AND THE FBI AND LET THEM GET ON 

hl!TK THE JOB AND THEN HUNG UP. 

MONTGOMERY MADE THE COMMENT THAT HE THOUGHT THIS 11JAS A 

TERRIBLE WAY TO ATTEMPT TO GET FACTS. SAC BATES StmGESTED TO 

HIM IF HE FELT SO STRONGLY ABOUT IT, HE SHOULD CONSIDER WRITING 

·AN ARTICLE FOR THE EXAMINER AS TO THE APPROACH MADE TO HIM BY 

THE COMMITTEE. ~ONT!iOMERY RETIRED SEVERAL MONTHS AGO, BUT IS 

STILL CLOSE TO THE EXAMINER. 

ABOVE BEING SUBMITTED FOR BUREAU'S INFORMATION. 

END 



~ . _.. . 

NR346 WA PLAIN. 

6:20PM NlTEL 2-27·€ VLN 

TO SAN FRANCISCO 

WASHINGTON FIELD 

FROM DIRECTOR 
I 

CHANGED, llNSUB, AKA, HOBERT/LEE LEWIS; IMPERSONATION; 00: Sf. 

TITLE CHANGED FROM SENSTUDY 75 TO DESIGNATE ROBERT LEE 

LEWIS AS THE SUBJECT AND IMPERSONATION AS THE CHARACTER. 

RE SF NITEL TO THE DIRECTOR, FEBRUARY 23, 1976, CAPTIONED, •sENSTUDY 

lNQtilRY MADE BY FBIHQ HAS DETERMINED !HAT THERE IS NO Oi~E BY 

NAMF. OF ROBERT LEE LEwiS EMPLOYED AS AN INVESTIGATOR rOR THE 

CHURCH COMMITTEE. IN VIEW THAT LEWIS HAS IMPERSONATED A 

GOVERNMENT INVESTIGATOR AND HAS ATT£MPTED TO OBTAIN lNF'ORMATION 

THROUGH THIS IMPERSONATION, YOU ARE !NSTRUCTEU TO IMMEDIATELY 

CONDUCT APPROPRIATE IMPERSONATION INVESTIGATION, POSITIVELY 

IDENTIFY LEWIS, OBT"lN TELEPHONE NUMt">ER OF LEWIS FROM ED 

MONTGOMERY, AND SET FORTH LEADS FOR ~FO TO HANDLE INTERVIEW 

OF SUE!.JE CT. COPY 0 f REFERENCED TELETYPE HAS BEEN FUR Nl SHED WFO • 

END. 
\ 

/ cj 



WA RWW 

NR046 WA PLAIN 

6:20PM NITEL 2-27-6 VLN 

TO SAN FRANCISCO 

WASHINGTON FIELD 

F'ROM DIRECTOR 

// 

// 

/ // 
; 

CHANGED, UNSUB, AKA, ROBERT/LEE LEWIS; IMPERSONATION; 00: 

TITLE CHANGED FROM SENSTUDY 75 TO DESIGNATE ROBERT LEE 

LEWIS AS THE SUBJECT AND IMPERSONATION AS THE CHARACTER. 

SF. 

RE SF NITEL TO THE DIRECTOR, FEBRUARY 23, 1976, CAPTIONED, "SENSTUDY 

75 ... 

INQUIRY MADE BY fB!HQ HAS DETERMINED THAT THERE IS NO ONE BY 

NAME Of ROBERT LEE LEWIS EMPLOYED AS AN INVESTIGATOR FOR THE 

CHURCH COMMITTEE. -IN VIEW THAT LEWIS HAS IMPERSONATED A 

GOVERNMENT INVESTIGATOR AND HAS ATTEMPTED TO OBTAIN INFORMATION 

THROUGH THIS IMPERSONATION, YOU ARE INSTRUCTED TO IMMEDIATELY 

CONDUCT APPROPRIATE IMPERSONATION INVESTIGATION, POSITIVELY 

IDENTIFY LEWIS, OBTAIN TELEPHONE NUMBER OF LE\tllS FROM ED 

MONTGOMERY, AND SET FORTH LEADS FOR WFO TO HANDLE INTERVIEW 

OF SUBJECT. COPY OF REFERENCED TELETYPE HAS BEEN FURNISHED WfO. 

END. 



75 ... 

INQUIRY MADE BY FBIHG HAS DETERMINED THAT IH~~E IS NO O~E BY 

NAME OF ROBERT LE~ LE~IS EMPLOYEu AE AN INV~STIG~IOR 70R THE 

CHURCH COMMITTEE. IN VIE~ THAT LZ0IS H~S I~PERSO~ATED A 

THIS IMPE?SO~ATIO~, YOU f..D'C' 
J'"": L ~ :...:._, 

0 T r-'' 
v.; r: "...) • 



Fc>3e iPe·'· 5-22-64) 

FBI 

Date: 3/5/7 6 

Transmit the following in __ _ 
(Type in plaintext or code) 

Via AIHTEL AIR MAIL 
(Priority) 1 

---·---------------------------------------------L-------
TO: 

FROM: 

UNSUB, 
Robert 
IMP 

DIHECTOR/ FBI 

SACiS J FRANCISCO 

aka 
Lee wis 

00: SAN FRANCISCO 

(62-6815) p 

Reference is made to San Francisco nitel, dated 2/23/76, 
captioned SENSTUDY 75, which reported that ROBERT LEE LEWIS, 
allegedly an investigator for the CHURCH Committee, had been 
attempting to get someone to testify before the cornmittee 
on the mishandling of the HEARST case, and Bureau nitel to 
San Francisco and WFO, dated 2/27/76, instructing San Francisco 
to in®ediately conduct an appropriate impersonation investigation 
and to set forth leads for an interview of the Subject. 

Xerox copies of above referenced comrr.unications are being 
. ".furn-i.shed .to ·V<!.FO 1 . Nev: York and Boston. 

Pursuant to Bu:reau instructions, ED HONTGOHERY was 
telephonically contacted at his home. MONTGOMERY stated that 
he received .. a telephone call from a third party asking- him to 
call ROBERT LEE LEWIS in Washington, D.C., as he wanted some 
information about the FBI. When MONTGOMERY telephoned, the 
person answering said that LEWIS was not there. LEWIS returned 
the telephone call to MONTGOYiliRY, on Sunday, 2/22/76. (Referenced 
San Francisco nitel, dated 2/23/76, contains the information 
furnished by MONTGOMERY.) HONTGO~IERY stated that the number 
he called was 212-924-7586. 

2 - Bureau 
2 - New York (Encls. 2) 
1 - WFO (Encls. 2) (ATTN: 
1 - Boston (INFO) (Encls. 

(8) 

San Francisco 
:rap 

SA TITTLE) 
2) 

Approved: -----------------------
Sent ________ M Per __________ _ 

Special Agent in Charge ·U.S.Government Printing Office: 1972- 455-574 -// 



SF 62-6815 
G]}.H: rap 

The San Francisco Office contacted WFO, who advised that 
the area code 212 was a New York area code and not Washington, 
D.C. FBI, San Francisco, telephoned the number 212-924-7586. 
A male answered the phone and a request was made to speak with 
ROBERT LEE LEWIS, who then came to the phone. The San Francisco 
agent identified himself as an FBI agent to LEWIS and told him 
that he was inquiring about the telephone call that had been 
made by him to ED MONTGOMERY, a reporter in San Francisco. 
LEWIS admitted making the telephone call and stated that he 
did not represent himself to be an investigator for the CHURCH 
Committee. He went on at some length and in a rambling manner 
relating to many of his past investigative experiences, including 
his contacts with EUNICE SHRIVER; a priest at Georgetown; 
representatives of the Secret Service, especially Agent DON 
CHACOS, and others. He again denied impersonating a government 
investigator; stated that his life was an open book and that 
he would have to contact representatives of the CHURCH Committee 
concerning this matter. He also stated that SA DON CHACOS of 
Secret Service in Washington, D.C., could vouch for him. 
He was told that in all probability that an agent frcm the New 
York Office would contact him for an additional interview. 
He stated that would be fine and that he would request that 
a telephonic appointment be made. 

SA BOB TITTLE of WFO telephonically advised that 
Secret Service Agent DON CHACOS had advised him that he was aware 
of ·LEWTS ·acr:d hi-s a-ctivit-i-e-s and described him as an over­
zealous, aggressive reporter; also, that he had received a 
letter from Senator CHURCH for sorrie reporting that:· he had done .. 

New York is requested to review enclosed communications, 
line with Bureau instructions, interview ROBERT LEE and in 

LEWIS. 
which 

He should be cautioned against any further situations 
might lead someone to believe he is a government investigator. 

There does not appear to be anything of value obtained by 
LEWIS in this matter, There does not seem to be any reason to 
present this case to the USA. It is believed by San Francisco 
that upon completion of the interview by Ne\v York that this 
case should be closed. 

Information copy furnished Boston inasmu9h as they 
had a similar situation concerning ROBERT LEE LEWIS, 8/75. 

2 .... -.~ 



F B l 

Date: 3/5/76 

Transmit the following in 
(Type in plaintext or code) 

Via AIRTEL AIR MAIL 
{Priority) 1 

------------------------------------------------L-------r-
TO: 

F'ROH: 

UNSUB, 
Robert 
IMP 

DIRECTOR, FBI 

SACZ.S . FRANCISCO 

aka 
Lee ewis 

00: SAN FRANCISCO 

(62-6815) p 

Reference is made to San Francisco nitel, dated 2/23/76, 
captioned SENST\)DY 7 5, which reported t.hat ROBERT LEE Lm"iiS, 
allegedly an investigator for the CHURCH Committee, had been 
attempting to get someor.e to testify before the cowmittee 
on the mishandling of the HEARST case, and Bureau nitel to 
San Francisco and WFO, dated 2/27/76, instructing San Francisco 
to iramediately conduct an appropriate irr,personation investigation 
and to set forth leads for an interview of the Subject. 

Xerox copies of above referenced communications are being 
·· "furnished ... tc W!:'O, ·· · Ne'.·l York ar~d Boston. 

Pursuant to Bureau instructions, ED HONTG0:·1ERY was 
telephonically contacted at his home. MONTGOMERY stated that 
he received a telephone call from a third party asking him to 
call ROBERT LEE LEWIS in Washingtcn, D.C. , as he ;:"•anted some 
information about tl~e FBI. When I:iONTGO.C.IERY telephoned, the 
person answering said that LEWIS was not there. LEWIS returned 
the telephone call to MONTGOMERY, on Sunday? 2/22/76. (Referenced 
San Francisco nitel, dated 2/23/76, contains the information 
furnished by MONTGO:f'.IERY.) MONTGO~IERY stated that the number 
he called was 212-924-7586. 

Bureau 
- New York (Encls. 2) 
- WFO (Encls. 2) (ATTN: 
- Boston (IlJFO) (Encls. 

.-~L San Francisco 
:rap 

(8) 

SA TITTLE) 
2) 

Approved: __ Sent ----
Special Agent in Charge 



SF 62-6815 
GAH:rap 

The San Francisco Office contacted WFO, who advised that 
the area code 212 was a New York area code and not Washington, 
D.C. FBI, San Francisco, telephoned the number 212-924-7586. 
A male answered the phone and a request was made to speak with 
ROBERT LEE LEWIS, who then came to the phone. The San Francisco 
agent identified himself as an FBI agent to LEWIS and told him 
that he was inquiring about the telephone call that had been 
made by him to ED MONTGOHERY, a reporter in San Francisco. 
LEWIS admitted making the telephone call and stated that he 
did not represent himself to be an investigator for the CHURCH 
Committee. He went on at some length and in a rambling manner 
relating to many of his past investigative experiences, including 
his contacts with EUNICE SHRIVER; a priest at Georgetown; 
representatives of the Secret Service, especially Agent DON 
CHACOS, and others. He again denied impersonating a government 
investigator; stated that his life was an open book and that 
he would have to contact representatives of the CHURCH Committee 
concerning this matter. He also stated that SA DON CHACOS of 
Secret Service in Washington, D.C., could vouch for him. 
He was told that in all probability that an agent from the New 
York Office \-TOuld contact him for an additional interview. 
He stated that would be fine and that he would request that 
a telephonic appointment be made. 

SA BOB TITTLE of WFO telephonically advised that 
Secret Service Agent DON CHACOS had advised him that he was aware 
of LEWIB -and his activities and desc:::-ibed him as an over­
zealous, aggressive reporter; also, that he had received a 
letter from Senator CHURCH for some r:·epo,r'ting that he .bad, dol}e ·~ 

.New ,York i-s r~que.s:ted to review enclosed communications, 
and in line with Bureau instructions, interview ROBERT LEE 
LEWIS. He should be cautioned against any further situations 
which might lead someone to believe he is a government investigator: 

There does not appear to be anything of value obtained by 
LEWIS in this matter, There does not seem to be any reason to 
present this case to the USA. It is believed by San Francisco 
that upon completion of the interview by New York that this 
case should be closed. 

Information copy furnished Boston inasmuch as they 
had a similar situation concerning ROBERT LEE LEWIS, 8/75. 

2 



SAC, SAN FRANCISCO (62-6815) 

ADIC, NEW YORK (47-11827) 

UNSUB; ft.ka~ 
Robert Lee Lewis 
H1PERSONATION 
(OO:SAN FRANCISCO) 

APR 13 1976 

ReSFairtel to the Bureau, dated 3/5/76, with enclosures. 

Investigation conducted by the flYQ to date has det.::rminE·d 
that t e 1 e phone n u m be~~ ( 21 2 ) 9 2 4 ~· 7 53 6 i s 1 i s ted to one t1 0 H N BARRY , 
162 West 13th Street, NY, NY. Numerous attempts to locate and 
contact LEWIS through this telephone number has determined front 
unidentified males that LEWIS only periodically resides at this 
location on an overnight basis as a friend, and has j~st recently 
departed the NYC area by bus for an undiscloserl locution in 
Florida, to "lrJ.Ork on his 0ook 11 vJhile staying vJith friends vsho 
a r e u n k n o w n t o ''fl..kw. i n f1 o r i d a • 

I n i t i a 11 y , o n :· l a r c i'l 'I 9 • 1 9 7 6 , w h c: n c on t. a c t ,_\f a s m a d e 
to locate LEWIS at this pnone number the unidentified party 
who an s \·1 e red t iH! phon e s t a t C! d t II a t he w a s i n B o s to nJ :r: i t h thE: 
exact nature and p~rpose and location where he was staying 
were unknown. and a re~uest was left for LE~IS on his return 
to the NYC area to contact the NYO. To date~ LEWIS has not 
contacted the NYO. 

LEA 

l>J ASH Hi G T 0 ;; F I E L D 

A I \:J t\ S HI:·{ G T J \\ , ,) . C . I s request t: d to conduct appro p r i ate 
a :·l d 1 o g i c a 1 1 n v -2 s t i g a t i o n t o de t e r m i n e a s to v•l h o or \'i h '2 r 2 c on t a c t 
with LEWIS may be accom~lished, as it appears his stay in Florida 
may be a lengt~y one. Also there is a possijility that LLWIS 
may \·vant to avoid contacting the FBI a,r,.Q r:itOt ho:no,-r tJu: request 
to contact the NYO while in the NYC area. 

G .. San Fran c i s co 
2-Washington Field 
1-New York 

RvJ:mco 
( 5) < 

:f" 

f 
J-: 



NY 47-11827 

NEW YORK 

AT NEW YORK, NEW YORK Will continue to maintain 
contact with the parties at NY telephone number (212) 
924-7586. 

-2-



TO 

FROM 

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 
MAY lP62 fDITION 
GSA FPMR (41 CFRJ 101-11.6 ,_ 

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 

Memorandum 
SAC, SAN FRANCISCO (62-6815) 

ADIC, NEW YORK (47-11827) 

DATE: APR 1 ~ 1976 

SUBJECT: UNSUB; Aka, 
Robert Lee Lewis 
IMPERSONATION 
(OO:SAN FRANCISCO) 

ReSFairtel to the Bureau, dated 3/5/76, with enclosures. 

Investigation conducted by the NYO to date has determined 
that telephone number (212) 924-7586 is listed to one JOHN BARRY, 
162 West 13th Street, NY, NY. Numerous attempts to locate and 
contact LEWIS through this telephone number has determined from 
unidentified males that LEWIS only periodically resides at this 
location on an overnight basis as a friend, and has just recently 
departed the NYC area by bus for an undisclosed location in 
Florida, to "work on his book" while staying with friends who 
are unknown to ~~in Florida. 

Initially, on March 19, 1976, when contact was made 
to locate LEWIS at this phone number the unidentified party 
who answered the phone stated that he was in Boston~with the 
exact nature and purpose and location where he was staying 
were unknown, and a request was left for LEWIS on his return 
to the NYC area to contact the NYO. To date, LEWIS has not 
contacted the NYO. 

LEA 

WASHINGTON FIELD 

AT WASHINGTON, D.C. Is requested to conduct appropriate 
and logical investigations to determine as to who or where contact 
with LEWIS may be accomplished, as it appears his stay in Florida 
may be a lengthy one. Also there is a possibility that LEWIS 
may want to avoid contacting the FBI "'and 'not honor.--t-l:le request 

~~;;:;;;;~~:;~ ::: wh i 1 e in the NYC a~:; I· ''G ''II 
1 -New York i '1 

5010-108 

/ -l ·· ,.;:,... :;;;; I 
f ,..<: >:,.~ ·J ,, 

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Sd~ings Plan 



NY 47-11827 

NEW YORK 

AT NEW YORK, NEW YORK Will continue to maintain 
contact with the parties at NY telephone number (212) 
924-7586. 

-2-



TO 

OPTIONAL. FORM NO. 10 
JULY 1973 EDITION 
GSA FPMR !41 CFRI 101-11.6 

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 

Memorandum 
SAC, SAN FRAHCISC0(62-68l5)(F) 

FRoM sA .sA=mEL 1-1 • \~ILLii\.HE::l 

SUBJECT: Unsub; aka 
Robert Lee Lewis 
Impersonation 
00: SF 

Re zlJY letter to SF, 4/13/76 

DATE: 5/3/76 

. t NY is still attempting to contact Robert Lee Lewis for ~m 
ln ervlew. 

No i:r).vestigation is outstanding in SF. 

ACTION RECOl111ENDED: Hain tain in Pending status .. 

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan 



5/5/76 

AIR TEL 

•:ro: DIRECrfOH} FBI (62-116393} 
// 

FRO!'f: SAC/ WFO (47-10681) {P) 

UN SUBS; aka j 
Robert LeeAew1s 
Ir4PERS01,!ATION" 
(OO:SF) 

Re New York letter to San Francisco dated 
4/13/76. 

On 5/3/76, SA ROBERT S. TifJ1'1'LE was contacted by 
SA OON CHACOS~ U.S. Secret Service (USSS) 1 Washington, 
D. C. (WDC)} who advised that LEWIS could be contacted 
in Florida j! at telephone number 813-4lH-9014. SA CHACOS 
did not know LEWIS' current address ln Florida but 
believed he was near Clearwater, Florida. SA CH.A.COS 
additionally advised he had no idea how long r,EWIS would 
be in Florida. 

On 5/3/76:. SA 'l'ITTLE te lephonicall;r contacted 
1 .. EWIS at the above number to determine his length of 
stay in !~lorida. Initially.. LEWIS was very outraged 
at being contacted by the FBI and felt that any interview 
by the FBI should be set up through Senator FRANK CHURCH 
or his aides~ Hr. ED GREEHFIEN"D or LARRY KEV'ES. LEWIS 
further .advised that he is an Investigative Reporter 
and has done a considerable amount of work on organized 
crime. LEWIS stated he is now doing some work on 
alleged FBI-Maria connections. 

LE\<1IS was advised by SA TIT'ff. .. E that the FBI 
wished to interview him regarding the possible violation 

?-Bureau 
~San Francisco (62-6815) 
1-New York (47-11827) 
1-WFO 
RST:kao 
(6) 

r . 



WFO 47-10681 

of the impersonation statute. LEWIS stated that he felt 
he had resolved this matter when he talked to the FBI 
in San Francisco on the telephone while he was staying 
in New York City. 

After a lengthy conversation in which 
LEWIS described his past journalistic endeavors 
regarding organized crime, he advised he would explain 
the misunderstan.1ing regarding the impersonation 
violation to SA TITTLE. 

'l'hereafter ~ LEWIS advised that in r'1arch, 1974:; 
he \'las staying with a Hrs. r'iC CARTHY in California. 
;,irs. M.C CARTHY was the wife of California State Senator 
r4C CARTHY. 

I.EvHS said he had been informed of the following 
series of events by ~1r. rr. V. i··1C GUIRE. LE\'IIS advised 
i'1C GUIRE "!r;as the Democratic candidate for Congress in 
the 6th District in California in 197l.f. f,fC GUITIE 
advised LE\-·HS that he ('·1C GUIRE) had been solicitin;; 
for campaif;n funds in San Rafael., California. While 
campaigning for funds,. r4C GUIRE talked to someone >tiho 
he believed to be Ef1J.ILY HARRIS. ~!fc GUIRE told LE1HS 
that HARRIS answered the door of her residence where 
he \"'as soliciting f"or funds. r,1C GUIRE said he talked to 
HARRIS at length regarding i'lomen' s lib. 

HC GUIRE then told LE\>!IS that through a third 
person he advised the FBI of HARRIS' location. t>IC GUIRE 
said he \'las then informed through this third person that 
the FBI knew of HARRIS's whereabouts and he should keep 
the matter in confidence. LEWIS stated he related this 
information to :•1rs. i\-1C CARTHY. 

LEWIS advised that he then for~ot about the 
incident until February, 1976 > when he l'Tas setting up 
a lecture at New York University Law School in Ne\'l York 
City. LE\IliS advised he was reading the t<.J"ew York 'rimes 
regarding the HEARS'f trial and noted that HEARST and 
the HARRISt were accused of participating in a bank 
robbery in California on April 15, 19714. LEWIS sa:td he 
then remembered hearing that E~"!ILY HARRIS had been 
located by the FBI in MarchJ 1974. 

2 
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LEWIS said he then called LARRY KEVES at 
Senator CHURCH's committee and told him that he (LEWIS) 
knew a man in California who had information that the 
FBI had mishandled the PATTY HEARS'r investigation. 

LEWIS said he was advised by KEVES 
to call T. V. MC GUIRE and determine the identity of 
r•1C GUIRE t s source who related the information 
to the FBI. LEWIS called MC GUIRE and was advised that 
ED MONTGO~~Y, a retired San Francisco Examiner Reporter, 
was the individual contacted by ~1C GUIRE regarding 
tv1C GUIRE's seeing EMII1Y rH\RRIS in Harch, 1971l. According 
to l¥IC GUIRE :o JI.WNTGO!JIERY called the FBI in San Francisco 
and told them that r>iC GUIRE had seen ISl'<ULY HARRIS. 
740NTGOf4ERY was told by the FBI to tell MC GUIRE to forget 
that he had seen EMILY H}\R.RIS and the FBI knew HARRIS 1 

whereabouts. 

LEWIS said he tried to contact MOIJ'raor~1ERY 
but was unable to as l'>10NTGOf•1ERY had an unlisted telephone 
number. LE1•1IS obtained the number of a Mr. \-JELSH, a 
friend of NONTGOMERY.} rrom T. V. f'1C GUIRE and was told 
by MC GUIRE to call WELSH and he would be able to get 
!;fOHTGOMERY' s telephone number. 

LEWIS advised that he called WELSH and Mrs. 
WELSH answered the telephone. LEWIS told Mrs. WELSH 
that he wanted to tallc to ED MONTGOMERY. LEV/IS said 
he advised f4rs. WELSH that he was an investigative 
journalist working on organized crime and that he was 
doing work with the CHURCH committee on organized crime. 
r~<'frs. \1/"ELSH then asked LE\'IIS if he was a reporter and 
he replied ''yesH. i1rs. WALSH then asked LEWIS for his 
telephone number and said ri!ONTGOP,.iEHY would call him 
back. 

LEWIS advised that he never said he was an 
investir;ator for the CHURCH committee. He further advised 
he can not remember if l\10NTGOMERY ever tried to call him 
and he said that to his knowledge, he did not believe 
he ever talked to i>toNTGOf4ERY. LE1-l!IS believed that his 
next contact in this matter was with Agent HARTER of 
the FBI in San Francisco. 

3 
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LEWIS then went on to describe additional 
experiences with organized crime figures and his 
feelings regarding the KE?PJEDY assassination and other 
events. LEltliS further advised that he was being 
interviewed by a reporter from a St. Petersburg paper 
at the time of this telephone conversation. 

LE\Il!S asked SA TIT'rLE where SA TITTLE had 
obtained his telephone number. LEWIS was advised 
by SA TITTLE that this is confidential infor~ation and 
could not be disclosed. 

Upon conclusion of the telephone conversation, 
LEWIS seemed to be much more cooperative and had a 
better attitude toward the FBI. WFO sees no basis for 
further contact with LEWIS regarding this matter. It is 
apparant the possible impersonation violation may have 
arisen .from a misunderstanding between LE\il'IS and I·1rs. 
\'lELSH regarding LEWIS;s occupation. It is felt that 
any additional contact with LEWIS would again bring up 
a problem with FBI harassment and would serve no useful 
purpose. 

On 5/4/76, SJ\. TIT•rLE tfas telephonically contacted 
by an unlcnown female reporter from a St • Petersburg 
.newspaper who advised she was with LE\liiS when he was 
contacted by the PBI on 5/3/76. The reporter wanted to 
verify that LE1·1IS had actually talked to SA ~riT'rl,E from 
the F'BI. The reporter asked SA TIIJ:1TLB what the phone 
call on 5/3/76 concerned. SA TITTLE replied the contents 
of the conversation was not public information. The 
reporter asked if the conversatlon concerned ED 
;~IONTGQT.!ERY. SA TITTLE advised he would not comment on 
the conversation. The conversation was terminated at 
this point by the reporter. 

LEADS 

WASHINGTON FIELD 

AT 'lflASHINGTOH ~ D.C. Will forward orie;inal and copies 
copies of Fb-3-62 re:Lnterview of LEWIS to San Francisco. 



AIR TEL 

I 
·ro: DIRE/TOH, FBI (62-116395) 

SAc( WFO (47~10681) (P) 
I . FROM: 

( 

UNSUBS ; aka .: 
Robert Lee Lewis 
H!fPERSONATIOli 
(OO;SF) 

5/5/76 

Re Mew York letter to San Francisco dated 
4/13/76. 

On 5/3/76, SA ROBERT S. TITTLE was contacted by 
SA DON CHACOS, U.S. Secret Service (USSS), Washington, 
D. C. (WDC), who advised that LEWIS could be contacted 
in Florida, at telephone number 813·-441-901!1. SA CHACOS 
did not know I ... EWIS' current address in Florida but 
believed he was near Clearwater, Florida. S.?-;. CHACOS 
additionally advised he had no idea how long I.EvliS vmuld 
be in Florida. 

On 5/3/76 > SA TI'l'TLE telephonically contacted 
T ... EWIS at the above number to determine his length of 
stay in Florida. Initially, U~WIS was very outraged 
a.t being contacted by the FBI and felt that any intervie\t 
by the FBI should be set up through Senator FRANK CHUHCH 
or his aides , f1r. ED GREENFIEND or LARRY KEYES. LEWIS 
further advised that he is an Investigative Reporter 
and has done a considerable amou.nt of work on organized 
crime. LEWIS stated he is now doing some work on 
alleged FBI-Mafia connections. 

LEWIS was advised by SA TITTLE that the FBI 
wished to interview him regarding the possible violation 

/ 
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of the impersonation statute. LE\<J'IS stated that he felt 
he had resolved. this matter when he talked to the FBI 
in San Francisco on the telephone while he t-.ras staying 
in New York City. 

After a lengthy conversation in ~r.rhich 
LEWIS described his past journalistic endeavors 
regarding organized crime:. he advised he lt-JOuld explain 
the misunderstanding regarding the impersonation 
violation to SA TIT'rLE. 

Thereafter~ J_,E\>fiS advised that in i'1arch, 197 4, 
he was staying with a ~-'irs. l'1C CARTHY in California. 
I>Irs. MC CARTHY was the wife of California State Senator 
r,1C CARTHY. 

LEWIS said he had been informed of the following 
series of events ~Y f1r. T. V. r .. w GUIRE. LEvHS advised 
r11c GUIRE \>las the Democratic candidate for Congress in 
the 6th District in California in 1974. MC GUIRE 
ad vi sed LE\iiS that he ( '>1C GUIRE) had been so lie it ing 
for campaign funds in San Rafael, California. While 
campaigning for funds, !viC GUIRE talked to someone who 
he believed to be EMILY HARRIS. MC GUIRE told LEWIS 
that HARRIS answered the door of her residence where 
he was soliciting f'or funds. ~1C GUIRE said he talked to 
fu\RRIS at length regarding women's lib. 

MC GUIRE then told LEWIS that through a third 
person he advised the FBI of HARRIS' location. l\iC GUIRE 
said he was then informed through this third person that 
the FBI knew of HARiliS' s whereabouts and he should keep 
the matter in confidence. LEWIS stated he related this 
information to .f>!rs. !•1C GARTHY. 

LEWIS advised that he then forgot about the 
incident until February. 1976) when he v1as setting up 
a lecture at New York University Law School in Ne11; York 
City. LEVHS advised he wa.s reading the New Yoric 'I'imes 
regarding the HEARSIJ:' trial and noted that HEARST and 
the HARRIS' were accused of participating in a bank 
robbery in California on April 15 1 1974. LEWIS said he 
then remembered hearing that m·HLY HARRIS had been 
located by the FBI in March} 1974. 

2 
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LEWIS said be then called LARRY KEVES at 
Senator CffiJRCH's committee and told him that he (LEWIS) 
knew a man in California who had information that the 
FBI had mishandled the PATTY HEARgT investigation. 

LEWIS said he was advised by KEVES 
to call T. V. r:1c GUIRE and determine the identity of 
MC GUIRE's source who related the information 
to the FBI. LEWIS called MC GUIRE and was advised that 
ED MONTGOMERY, a retired San Francisco Examiner Reporter, 
was the individual contacted by MC GUIRE regarding 
MC GUIRE's seeing EMILY HARRIS in r-~arch, 197lf. According 
to MC GUIRE~ MONTGOMERY called the FBI in San Francisco 
and told them that HC GUIRE had seen Er•HLY HARRIS. 
MONTGOMERY was told by the FBI to tell MC GUIRE to forget 
that he had seen EIVl:ILY HARRIS and the FBI knelt HARRIS 1 

whereabouts. 

LEWIS said he tried to contact MONTG0I'·1ERY 
but was unable to as MONTGOMERY had an unlisted telephone 
number. LEWIS obtained the number of a r•tr. \>TELSH. a 
friend of f.:fONTGOI>iERY, f"rom T. V. I1tc GUIRE and was told 
by MC GUIRE to call WELSH and he t'lould be able to get 
MONTGOMERY 1 s telephone number. 

LE1~IS advised that he called \'lfELSH and Mrs. 
\>JELSH answered the telephone. LEWIS told Mrs. ~lELSH 
that he wanted to talk to ED tJJ:ONTGOt•!ERY. LE\-HS said 
he advised Mrs. WELSH that he was an investigative 
journalist working on organized crime and that he was 
doing work with the CHURCH committee on organized crime. 
f•Irs. WELSH then asked LEWIS if he was a reporter and 
he replied 'lyes 11

• fiirs. \-TALSH then asked LEvfiS fo1 .. his 
telephone number and said M:ONTGOMERY would call him 
back. 

LEWIS advised that he never said he was an 
investigator for the CHURCH committee. He further advised 
he can not remember if l\10NTG0!1fERY ever tried to call him 
and he said that to his knowledge, he did not believe 
he ever talked to MONTGOMERY. LEWIS believed that his 
next contact in this matter was with Agent HARTER of 
the FBI in San Francisco. 

3 
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LEWIS then went on to describe additional 
experiences with organized crime figures and his 
feelings regarding the KEi'H·ffiDY assassination and other 
events. LE~viS further advised that he 't'Tas being 
interviewed by a reporter from a St. Petersburg paper 
at the time of this telephone conversation. 

LEWIS asked SA TITTLE where SA TITTLE had 
obtained his telephone number. LEWIS was advised 
by SA TITTLE that this is confidential inforr:1.ation and 
could not be disclosed. 

Upon conclusion of the telephone conversation, 
LEvliS seemed to be much more cooperative and had a 
better attitude toward the FBI. WFO sees no basis for 
further contact with LEWIS regarding this matter. It is 
apparant the possible impersonation violation may have 
arisen from a misunderstanding between LEWIS and Firs. 
WELSH regarding I,EWIS t s occupation. It is felt that 
any additional contact with LE'i>IIS would again bring up 
a problem with FBI harassment and would serve no useful 
purpose. 

On 5/4/76 > SA TI'IurLE was telephonically contacted 
by an unknown female reporter from a St. Petersburg 
newspaper who advised she was with LEWIS when he was 
contacted by the FBI on 5/3/76. The reporter wanted to 
verify that LE\.VIS had actually talked to SA TITTLE from 
the FBI. The reporter asked SA TITTLE what the phone 
call on 5/3/76 concerned. SA TITTLE replied the contents 
of the conversation was not public information. 'l'he 
reporter asked if the conversation concerned ED 
M.ONTGOt,mRY. SA TITTLE ad vi sed he would not comment on 
the conversation. 'l'he conversation was terminated at 
this point by the reporter. 

LEADS 

"t<TASHINGTON FIELD 

AT WASHINGTON, D.C. ~fill forward original and copies 
copies of FD-302 re interview· of LEvHS to San Francisco. 

}~ 
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

Dote of tronscription _ ___.;S;.L./...:;l:;.;0::..~/~7.L....;;;.6 __ 

l'ilr. ROBERT LEE LE\HS, was telephonically 
contacted at telephone number 813-Ll41--901Ll which is 
located in the St. Petersburg, Florida area. At the outset 
of the conversation Special Agent (SA) TITTLE identified 
himself and advised LEVJIS he was contacting him (LE\HS) 
regarding a possible violation of the Impersonation 
Statute. 

Initially, LEWIS became very outraged at being 
contacted by the FBI and stated he felt that any 
interview by the FBI should be set up through the Office 
of Senator FRAHK CHURCH and his aides.? 1·1r. ED GRZENFIEND 
or LARRY EEVES. LEWIS then stated that he felt he was 
being harassed by the FBI and saw no purpose of the 
interview. LEWIS further advised that he is an 
Investigative-Reporter and has done a considerable 
amount of work on organized crime. LEWIS stated he is 
now doing some work on alleged FBI-Mafia connections. 

LEWIS was again advised by SA TITTLE that the 
FBI only wanted to talk to him regarding the possible 
impersonation violation and would contact Senator 
CHURCH's office if that was what LEWIS' desired. 

LEWIS stated that he felt he had resolved the 
impersonation matter when he talked to the FBI in San 
Francisco on the telephone while he was staying in New 
York City. 

LEWIS then began relating his past journalistic 
endeavors regarding his work on organized crime and 
possible threats on his life by organized crime figures. 
LEWIS stated he believed some corruption existed in the 
FBI but stated it probably only concerned one or two 
percent of the agents. LEWIS then talked about corruption 
in other agencies. 

After a somewhat lengthy conversation of 
approximately 20 to 30 minutes, LEWIS advised he would 
explain the misunderstandin?; regardinr-; the impersonation 
violation to SA ~I~TLE. 

Interviewed on'--~~5.:..../..;;;3:..:_1_.:7_6 ___ at· __ ......:..;1.·J..:.a:.....s_h..:.l:...... n......__g..:.t_o __ n_.;:_, _n_~._._C:.....' •;__ __ File # __ ,_:.ffi'_. _o_lf_:I~I_0_6_8_1_ 
/ f..S! 

by ____ .:;:Sc.::..I'·.~P;.:.-,O=B=E:..=.P~t'l=-, ...:S=-=.•_.:::'l1:...:T::..:11::...··'m::...LL=E;...::...:;l::...ca:::..~o=--------Date dictated ____ _.:;:.S..:.../_6...:../_":...1 0.:....-c: ___ _ 

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; 
it and its contents ore not to be distributed outside your agency. 
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LEWIS then thanked SA TITTLE for being patient 
with him and listening to his side of the story and 
the telephone conversation was thereafter terminated. 
Approximately 5 minutes after the conversation was 
terminated, LEWIS telephoneically contacted SA TITTLE 
in the Washington Field Office of the FBI. LEWIS 
advised he called SA TITTLE to verify that SA TITTLE 
was, in fact, a Special Agent of the FBI. 
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seeing EMILY HARRIS in March, 1974. According to 
MC GUIRE, MONTGOMERY called the FBI in San Francisco 
and told them that MC GUIRE had seen EMILY HARRIS. 
MONTGOMERY was told by the FBI to tell MC GUIRE to 
forget that he had seen E1HLY HARRIS and the FBI knew 
HARRIS' whereabouts. 

LEWIS said he tried to contact MONTGOMERY but 
~-ras unable to as I··'IOiTTGmiEBY had an unlisted telephone 
number. LEVJIS obtained the number of a Mr. \·JELSH 5 a 
friend of :•:10NTGOT•1ERY, from T. V. f·1C GUIRE and was told 
by 1·1C GUIRE to call i:.JELSH and he would be able to get 
Z·10NTGOl\1ERY' s telephone number. 

LE\HS advised that he called HELSH and Mrs. 
WELSH answered the telephone. LEWIS told Mrs. WELSH 
that he vranted to talk to ED MO:':'J'rGorvlERY. LEWIS said 
he advised Uirs. HELSH that he was an Investip;ative­
Journalist working on organized crime and that he was 
doing work with the CHURCH Committee on organized crime. 
Mrs. WELSH then asked LEWIS if he was a reporter and 
he replied nyes :i. l':Irs. · VJELSH then asked LEWIS for his 
telephone number and said MONTGOMERY would call him back. 

LEHIS advised that he never said he was an 
Investigator for the CHURCH Committee. He further 
advised that he can not remember if MONTGOMERY ever 
tried to call him and he said that to his knowledge, he 
(LEWIS) did not believe he ever talked to MONTGOM~R~. 
LEWIS believed that his next contact in this matter was 
with Agent HARTER of the FBI in San Francisco in the 
above mentioned telephone call to New York City. 

LEWIS then went on to describe additional 
experiences with organized crime figures and his feelin~s 
rep;arding the KSNNEDY assassination and other events. 
LEWIS further advised that he was being interviewed by 
a reporter from the St. Petersburg, Florida, newsoaper 
at the time of the ongoing telephone conversation. 

LEWIS then asked SA TITTLE where SA TITTLE 
had obtained his telephone number. L:'::~HIS vvas advised 
that this was confidential information. 
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LE'VJIS advised that in I-Iarch; 197L!:; he vras 
sta.yinp; 1iJith a Mrs. IIC CAR'l'HY in California. r··rrs. 
~C CARTHY was the wife of California State Senator 
J·IC Cl\H'I'HY. 

LI:1:JIS said he had been informed of the followinc; 
series of events by T1r. rr. V. I',1C GUIRl:S. LE1:JIS advised 
~C GUIRE was the Democratic candidate for Congress in 
the 6th District of California in 1974. MC GUIRE told 
... .,. 1!I 0 t' t h c--c GUIR-r>)' d' · 1" "t" f L~t o na .e M ~~ na oeen so_lCl lng or 
campaie;n funds in the San ~lafael, California area. Hhile 
soliciting for these funds~ MC GUIRZ talked to someone 
who he believed to be EMILY HARRIS. MC GUIRE told 
LI::vJIS that the person he believed to be ETULY IIARll.IS 
answered the door of a residence and ~C GUIRE talked to 
her at lenp;th regarding Women's Lib. 

MC GUIRE then told LEWIS that through a third 
person, he advised the FBI of HARRIS' location. MC GUIRE 
said he was then informed through this third person~ 
that the FBI knew of HARRIS' whereabouts and he should 
keep the matter in confidence. LENIS stated at the 
time he learned of this information he related it to 
:-Irs. I-'IC CARTEY. 

LE\:JIS stated that he then forg;ot about the 
incident until February, 1976~ when he was setting up a 
lecture at the New York University Law School. LEWIS 
advised he was readin~ the New York Times regarding the 
HEARST trial and noted that HEARST and the HARRIS' were 
accused of participating in a bank robbery in 
California on April 15, 1974. LEWIS said he then 
remembered hearing that EMILY HARRIS had been located 
by the FDI in March, 1974. 

LEWIS said he then called LARRY KEVES at 
Senator CHURCH's Committee and told ImVES that he (LEVHS) 
knew a man in California who had information that the 
PBI had mishandled the PATTY HEARST investlgation. 

LEWIS said he vias advised by KEVES to call 
T. V. MC GUIRE and determine the identity of MC GUIRE's 
source who related the information to the FBI. LEWIS 
called MC GUIRE and was advised that ED MONTGOMERY, 
retired San Francisco Examiner-Reporter, was the 
individual contacted by r·-'lC GUIRE rep;ardinr_; nc GUIRE's 
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nder investigation. 
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SOURCE Cll CLYDE J ROACH, SPECIAL AGENT, NAVINVSERVO SAN 
FR A NC IS C 0 , C A 

C2) SUB.JECT 

YrWPS IS U 
l. SOURCE ( :1) ADVI~:;ED 'IrlAT SU3JECT TELEPHONICALLY CONTACTED HIM 
.N 03 FEB 1981, STATING HE WAS A~ l~VESTIGATIVE REPORTER AND HAD 

NFORMATION OF VITAL INTEREST CONCERN!NG VADM ROBERT INMAN A~D 
ASK FORCE l'i7. SUBJECT AGREED TO DELIVER PERTINENT DOCUMENT)' 
0 NIS SPEC!t~L AGENTS WHO COULD MEET HIM I>..J A BAR/CAFE IN S.I\N 

A NC I SC 0, C 1\. 

• SUB~JECT WAS MET ON 03 FEB 1981 9Y REPORTING AGENT AND 
PECIAL AGENT DIWID 8. REPPARD OF NAVUJVSERVRA SA'J FRANCISCO. 
UBJECT r:ESCRIBED HIMSELF AS Ar.,l l\lVESTIGATIVE REPORTF:={ DEALINy 
ITH ORGANIZED CRIME, PJCLUDP.JG, FOR EXAMPLE, ~:iUCH EVE~JTS .~S 
HE MURDER OJ:" JOHN F. KENNEDY, J. EDGAR HOOVER, AND U. S. DISTRICT 
UDGE JOHN WOOD. ~1ATTERS OF NAVAL I ~JTEREST WHICH HE B:iOUGHT UP 
ERTAINED TO THE THEFT OF STARLIGHT MODEL NIGHTSCOPES F''i8"1 THE 
AVAL WEAPONS CENTEF1, CHINA LAKE, CA, WHICH HE CLAIMED 1/JAS PART 
FAll! INTER~JATIO'J.AL GU'JS FOR DRUGS OPERATIONt AND A"! ARTICLE ! 
ROM 1HE 4·10 JAN 1981 EDITION OF "THE NATIONAL TIMES," AN 
USTRALIAN PUBLICATION, WHICH DEALT WITH THE I'JVOLVEMENT OF THE 
UGAN HAND Btl~ WITH TASK FORCE 157 AND INCLUDED PJTERNATIONAL 
RUG ASPECTS AS WELL AS ESPIONAGE • 

• SUBJECT P1LSO PROVIDED COPIES OF FBI FILE #91-4''4/375, DEALING 
ITH SUBJECT AS A SUSPECT P.l A 1972 BANK R03BERY IN SAN FRANciSCO, 

IS WELL AS MISCELLANEOUS OTHER F3I MEMOS REGARDING SUBSEQUENT 
.-ONTACT WITH SUBJECT. SUBJECT FURTHER 5TATED HE HAD BEEN 
INTERVIEWED BY POLICE AND SECRET SERVICE IN EUGENE~ OR.~As A 
USPECTED THREAT TO PRESIDE~T!AL CANDIDATE EDWARD KENNEDY. 

,us . .J EG T WOULD NOT PR 0 VI DE AN ADDRESS OR T£L EPH ON F NUMBER FOR 
l MS EL F I N S ;\ N FR A NC I S C 0 • 

• ON 04 FEB 1981, SUBJECT DELIVERED ADDITIONAL CLIPPINGS AND 
OPIES OF' LETTERS TO THE MAIN GATE, NAVAL STATION, TREASURE 
SLA~lD, FOR THE NIS: THESE DEALT WITH THE SAME TOPICS AND ATTEMPTED 
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or~ ME NT 
• DURING INTERVIEW. SUBJECT WAS FREQUENTLY EXCITED AND 
OMEW'HAT DIS,JOINTED. SUBJECT ALSO DISPLAYED INDICATIONS HE 
EHCEIVED HIMSELF" ,O.S HAVING DIVINE GUIDANCE. HE PRODUCED A 
LIPPING FROrvl TI1E 23 DEC 1978 EDITION OF TI-{E "SAN fRANCISCO 
. HOMICLE" WHICH LABELED HIM .. MR. PARANOIA'' BUT CONCLUDED 
H1~T SUBJECT HAD PROVIDED SOME PERTINENT INFORMATIO'J TO 
,OVER~MENT AGENCIES IN THE PAST. 

• "!HE A30VE IS PROVIDED rOR INFORMATION. ~J.I\VINVSERVRA 
A"J F:~A~ICISCO WILL !'.JOT ENCOURAGE FURTHER CO"lTACT WITH THE NAVY 

SUBJECT. 

TIH~ PROVISIONS Or DOD DIRECTIVE 5200.27 CSEC~AVINST 
3 8 2 0 • 2 8 ) A P P L Y TO TI-!1 S D 0 C U M EN T • US N A "J D 0 THE q D 0 D 
RECIPIENTS MAY RETAPJ THIS REPORT NOT LATER THAN 05 
rEB 1982. 
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